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COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY -

PENNSYLVANIA
PO\JY\@LO! REX &‘H‘én_g* CIVIL ACTION
(Plaintiff) -
‘ O7-10S57-CD
33 BO),('CLG\/ Sfr“eeﬁ‘ No. = =01}

(Street Address)

CL@M%M P4 1b%30

(Clty, State Z1pP) Type of Pleading:

Type of Case:

Filed on Behalf of:
VS.

3Q,c,u\ Rolle, Sftm;\a ET AL, (Plaintiff/Defendant)
(Defendant) :

195:1 Ns H’I.L.L Sceet

(Street Address)

- Coaloct, PR 621

Ncity, state aIp)

- (Filed byJO )4

,55-2 1 rt Coa/ rrﬂ”“’”

'(Address)
55 ¢72- 5273
(Phone) .
- %/3%
6{/ befgo’ - (zm) Q
5.00
CO q-l—opi#

William A. Shaw -
Prothonotary/Clak o Gourts AT Houokins



COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA
COURT OF COMMON PLEAS NOTICE OF APPEAL

Judicial District, County Of FROWM
L/ (p-d\ DISTRICT JUSTICE JUDGMENT

COMMON PLEAS No. () T-]D57-C D
NOTICE OF APPEAL

Notice is given that the appellant has filed in the above Court of Common Pleas an appeal from the judgment rendered by the District Justice on
the date and in the case referenced below.

NAME OF APPELLANT 3 MAG. DIST. NO. NAME OF D.J.

Uean PBo e S+€ona ET A, Y6- 3-04 James L. Howkins I
ADDRESS OF APPELLANT CITY STATE 2IP CODE
Ta5-1 N, #at Steet _Conboet PR et
DATE OF JUDGMENT IN THE CASE OF (Plaintiff) (Defendant)y

(-b61 Pameta d, Strong w Jean Bote Strong |, ET R,
DOCKET No. P SIGNATURE OF APPELLANT OR ATTORNEY OR AGENT
V -~0000039-01
Cv-o Steomg. PoA

This block will be signed ONLY when this notation is required under Pa. Y If appellant was ClaMhant (see Pa. R.C.P.D.J. Nd. 6601(6) in action
R.C.P.D.J. No. 1008B.

This Notice of Appeal, when received by the District Justice, will operate as a | before a District Justice, A COMPLAINT MUST BE FILED within twenty
SUPERSEDEAS to the judgment for possession in this case.

(20) days after filing the NOTICE of APPEAL.

Signature of Prothonotary or Deputy

PRAECIPE TO ENTER RULE TO FILE COMPLAINT AND RULE TO FILE

(This section of form to be used ONLY when appellant was DEFENDANT (see Pa.R.C.P.D.J. No. 1001(7) in action before District Justice. IF
NOT USED, detach from copy of notice of appeal fo be served upon appellee.

PRAECIPE: To Prothonotary

Enter rule upon 3 ?o!!“ QL?\_ B J?Q!I\_ _ Si con - B appellee(s), to file a complaint in this appeal

Name of appelies(s)

(Common Pleas No. Q‘j-l 95‘7 /c_b ) within twenty (20) days after service of rule or suffer entry of judgment of non pros.

7@4»; B. Svm, '0 g A‘Lrwm&‘;, ﬂ,.ﬁum
Signature of appe/lantﬂr aﬂ)mey or agent
RULE: To ;pamqu Jean $irgn vg o eepeleeld)
(s,

Name of appellee

(1) You are notified that a rule is hereby entered upon you to file a complaint in this appeal within twenty (20) days after the date of service
of this rule upon you by personal service or by certified or registered mail.

(2) If you do not file a complaint within this time, a JUDGMENT OF NON PROS MAY BE ENTERED AGAINST YOU.

(3) The date of service of this rule if service was by mail is the date of the mailing. ( / /ﬂ
Date: , 2 ’\-)NLL PNy
3’\2*9‘55 007 Signature of ProthonoEIy or Deputy

YOU MUST INCLUDE A COPY OF THE NOTICE OF JUDGMENT/TRANSCRIPT FORM WITH THIS NOTICE OF APPEAL.

AOPC 312-02

COUAT FILETO 32 FILED WL BRCTHONOTARY



PROOF OF SERVICE OF NOTICE OF APPEAL AND RULE TO FILE COMPLAINT T
This proof of service MUST BE FILED WITHIN TEN (10) DAYS AFTER filing of the notice of appeal. Chack apphcable boxes.)

CONMNIONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA

COUNTY OF . S8
AFFIDAVIT: | hereby {swear) (affirm) that | served
D a copy of the Notice of Appeal, Common Pleas No, upon the District Justee designated therein on
(date of service) , 20

D by personal service U by {certfled) (registered) mail,
sender’s receipt atteched hereto, and upon the appellee, (name)

,on
, 20 [} bypersonatservice  [] by (certified) (registered) mail,
senrder's receipt aliached hereto.
{SWORN) (AFFIRMED) AND SUBSCRIBED BEFORE ME
THIS DAY OF , 20 ~ e
' ) ST Stgnature of affiant

Signature of official before whom affidavit was made
!

Title of 0iciul

My commission expires on .20

ADPC 312A-02



p)
COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA
COURT OF COMMON PLEAS NOTICE OF APPEAL
Judiciai District, County Of FROM

DISTRICT JUSTICE JUDGMENT

COMMON PLEAS No.
NOTICE OF APPEAL

Notice is given that the appellant has filed in the above Court of Common Pleas an appeal from the judgment rendered by the District Justice on
the date and in the case referenced below.

NAWE OF APPELLANT MAG. DIST. NO. NAME OF D.J.
ADDRESS OF APPELLANT CITY STATE " "ZIPCODE
DATE OF JUDGMENT " [ IN'THE CASE OF (Plaintiff) "\ Defendanty -
¥y . vs
DOCKET No SIGNATURE OF APPELLANT OR ATTORNEY OR AGENT B

["This block will be signed ONLY when this notation is required under Pa. | If appellant was Claimant (see Pa. R.C.P.D.J. No. 1001(6) in action
R.C.P.D.J. No. 10088B.
This Notice of Appeal, when received by the District Justice, will operate as a | before a District Justice, A COMPLAINT MUST BE FILED within twenty
SUPERSEDEAS to the judgment for possession in this case.
(20) days after filing the NOTICE of APPEAL.

Signature of Pra!ifo?n&ary or Eeyuty T

PRAECIPE TO ENTER RULE TO FILE COMPLAINT AND RULE TO FILE

(This section of form to be used ONLY when appellant was DEFENDANT (see Pa.R.C.P.D.J. No. 1001(7) in action before District Justice. IF
NOT USED, detach from copy of notice of appeal to be served upon appellee.

PRAECIPE: To Prothonotary

Enter rule upon appellee(s), to file a complaint in this appeal

Name of appelies(s)

(Common Pleas No. ) within twenty (20) days after service of rule or suffer entry of judgment of non pros.

Signature of appellant or attorney or agent

RULE: To , appellee(s)

" Name of appelies(s)

(1) You are notified that a rule is hereby entered upon you to file a complaint in this appeal within twenty (20) days after the date of service
of this rule upon you by personal service or by certified or registered mail.

(2) If you do not file 8 complaint within this time, a JUDGMENT OF NON PROS MAY BE ENTERED AGAINST YOU.

(3) The date of service of this rule if service was by mail is the date of the mailing. ( ’ 4 / //7
N L

Date: , 20

Signature of Prothonotary or Deputy

YOU MUST INCLUDE A COPY OF THE NOTICE OF JUDGMENT/TRANSCRIPT FORM WITH THIS NOTICE OF APPEAL.

AOPC 312-02
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" COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA NOTICE OF JUDGMENT/TRANSCRIPT
COUNTY OF: CLEARFIELD CIVIL CASE

Mag. Dist. No- PLAINTIFF: NAME and ADDRESS
46-3-04 [STRONG, PAMELA 1
MDJ Name: Hon. 831 BARCLAY ST
JAMES L. HAWKINS CLEARFIELD, PA 16830
Adaress: 251 SPRING ST L N
PO BOX 362 VS.
HOUTZDALE, PA DEFENDANT: NAME and ADDRESS
Telephone: (814 ) 378-7160 16651-0362 [STRONG, JEAN BETTE, ET AL. i

195 1 NORTH HILL ST
COALPORT, PA 16627

TAMMY STRONG L
195 2 N. HILL ST Docket No.: CV-0000039-07
COALPORT, PA 16627 Date Filed: 3/05/07
THIS IS TO NOTIFY YOU THAT:
Judgment: FOR PLAINTIFF (Date of Judgment) 6/06/07

[{l Judgment was entered for: (Name) __STRONG, PAMELA

E| Judgment was entered against: (Name) STRONG, JEAN BEITE

H 7 . 11
in the amount of $ ud
Amount of Judgment $_1,084.00
D Defendants are jointly and severally liable. Judgment Costs ¢ 153.11
. , Interest on Judgment $______ .00
|:| Damages will be assessed on Date & Time, Attomey Fees $ 00
Thi I ith udice.
[:l is case dismissed without prejudice Total $ 1,237.11

D Amount of Judgment Subject to Attachment/42 Pa.C.S. § 8127 |post Judgment Credits ~ $
$ Post Judgment Costs $

D Portion of Judgment for physical damages arising out of
residential lease §__ Certified Judgment Total $

ANY PARTY HAS THE RIGHT TO APPEAL WITHIN 30 DAYS AFTER THE ENTRY OF JUDGMENT BY FILING A NOTICE
OF APPEAL WITH THE PROTHONOTARY/CLERK OF THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS, CIVIL DIVISION. YOU
MUST INCLUDE A COPY OF THIS NOTICE OF JUDGMENT/TRANSCRIPT FORM WITH YOUR NOTICE OF APPEAL.
EXCEPT AS OTHERWISE PROVIDED IN THE RULES OF CIVIL PROCEDURE FOR MAGISTERIAL DISTRICT JUDGES, IF THE
JUDGEMENT HOLDER ELECTS TO ENTER THE JUDGMENT IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS, ALL FURTHER PROCESS MUST
COME FROM THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS AND NO FURTHER PROCESS MAY BE ISSUED BY THE MAGISTERIAL DISTRICT JUDGE .
UNLESS THE JUDGMENT IS ENTERED IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS, ANYONE INTERESTED IN THE JUDGMENT MAY FILE
A REQUEST FOR ENTRY OF SATISFACTION WITH THE MAGISTERIAL DISTRICT JUDGE IF THE JUDGMENT DEBTOR PAYS IN FULL,
SETTLES, OR OTHERWISE COMPLIES WITH THE JUDGMENT.

, Magisterial District Judge

Date , Magisteriai District Judge

My commission expires first Monday of January, 2012 SEAL

AOPC 315-06
DATE PRINTED: 6/06/07 3:23:00 PM



P NOTICE OF JUDGMENT@NSCRIPT
COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA | CIVIL CA

COUNTY OF: CLEARFIELD * SE
Mag. Dist. No. PLAINTIFF: NAME and ADDRESS
46-3-04 STRONG, PAMELA L
MDJ Name: Hon. 831 BARCLAY ST
JAMES L. HAWKINS CLEARFIELD, PA 16830
Addess: 251 SPRING ST L J
PO BOX 362 VS.
HOUTZDALE, PA DEFENDANT: NAME and ADDRESS
Tetephore: (814) 378-7160 16651-0362 '_STRONG, JEAN BETTE, ET AlL. B

195 1 NORTH HILL ST
COALPORT, PA 16627

JAMES L. HAWKINS L

251 SPRING ST Docket No.. CV-0000039-07

PO BOX 362 Date Filed:  3/05/07
HOUTZDALE, PA 16651-0362

THIS IS TO NOTIFY YOU THAT: O7-1057-CD

[E] Judgment was entered for: (Name) STRONG, PAMELA

E] Judgment was entered against: (Nglme) STRONG, JEAN BETTE

; 11
in the amount of $ ' .
Amount of Judgment $_1,084.00
I:l Defendants are jointly and severally liable. Judgment Costs $ 153.11
. , Interest on Judgment $_____ .00
D Damages will be assessed on Date & Time Attorney Fees $ 00
D This case dismissed without prejudice. Total $ 1,237.11
D Amount of Judgment Subject to Attachment/42 Pa.C.S. § 8127 |Post Judgment Credits ~ $
$ Post Judgment Costs $
D Portion of Judgment for physical damages arising outof |
residential lease & Certified Judgment Total $

ANY PARTY HAS THE RIGHT TO APPEAL WITHIN 30 DAYS AFTER THE ENTRY OF JUDGMENT BY FILING A NOTICE
OF APPEAL WITH THE PROTHONOTARY/CLERK OF THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS, CIVIL DIVISION. YOU
MUST INCLUDE A COPY OF THIS NOTICE OF JUDGMENT/TRANSCRIPT FORM WITH YOUR NOTICE OF APPEAL.
EXCEPT AS OTHERWISE PROVIDED IN THE RULES OF CIVIL PROCEDURE FOR MAGISTERIAL DISTRICT JUDGES, IF THE
JUDGEMENT HOLDER ELECTS TO ENTER THE JUDGMENT IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS, ALL FURTHER PROCESS MUST
COME FROM THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS AND NO FURTHER PROCESS MAY BE ISSUED BY THE MAGISTERIAL DISTRICT JUDGE .
UNLESS THE JUDGMENT IS ENTERED IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS, ANYONE INTERESTED IN THE JUDGMENT MAY FILE
A REQUEST FOR ENTRY OF SATISFACTION WITH THE MAGISTERIAL DISTRICT JUDGE IF THE JUDGMENT DEBTOR PAYS IN FULL,
SETTLES, OR OTHERWISE COMPLIES WITH THE JUDGMENT.

William A. Shaw
prothonotary/Clerk of Courts
!

%’ (OO” Date

{ certify that this is a trfie an correct

r)'L‘O 2 Date

My commission expires first Monday of January,

: (o H s , Magisterial District Judge
copy ord of the proceedings containing the judgment.
g l \_L ¢ , Magisterial District Judge

2012 SEAL

AOPC 315-06
DATE PRINTED: 6/06/07 3:23:00 PM



COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA NOTICE OF JUDGMENT/TRANSCRIPT
COUNTY OF: CLEARFIELD - CIVIL CASE

Mag. Dist. No.: PLAINTIFF: NAME and ADDRESS
46-3-04 [STRONG, PAMELA L
MDJ Name: Hon. 831 BARCLAY ST
JAMES L. HAWKINS CLEARFIELD, PA 16830
addess: 257 SPRING ST L N
PO BOX 362 VS.
HOUTZDALE, PA DEFENDANT: NAME and ADDRESS
Teleorone: (814 ) 378-7160 16651-0362 | STRONG, JEAN BETTE, ET AL. i

195 1 NORTH HILL ST
COALPORT, PA 16627

JAMES L. HAWKINS L
251 SPRING ST Docket No.: CV-0000039-07
PO BOX 362 Date Filed: 3/05/07

HOUTZDALE, PA 16651-0362

THIS IS TO NOTIFY YOU THAT:

Judgment: _TOR PLAINTIFF (Date of Judgment) 6/06/07

|E| Judgment was entered for: (Name) STRONG, PAMELA

El Judgment was entered against: (Name) STRONG, TAMMY

1,237.11
in the amount of $ ’ .
Amount of Judgment $_1,084.00
[ ] Defendants are jointly and severally liable. Judgment Costs ¢ 153.11
. , Interest on Judgment $_____ .00
D Damages will be assessed on Date & Time Attomey Fees $ 00
D This case dismissed without prejudice. Total $ 1,237.11

D Amount of Judgment Subject to Attachment/42 Pa.C.S. § 8127 |post Judgment Credits ~ $
Post Judgment Costs $

D Portion of Judgment for physical damages arising out of
residential lease & Certified Judgment Total $

ANY PARTY HAS THE RIGHT TO APPEAL WITHIN 30 DAYS AFTER THE ENTRY OF JUDGMENT BY FILING A NOTICE
OF APPEAL WITH THE PROTHONOTARY/CLERK OF THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS, CIVIL DIVISION. YOU
MUST INCLUDE A COPY OF THIS NOTICE OF JUDGMENT/TRANSCRIPT FORM WITH YOUR NOTICE OF APPEAL.
EXCEPT AS OTHERWISE PROVIDED IN THE RULES OF CIVIL PROCEDURE FOR MAGISTERIAL DISTRICT JUDGES, IF THE
JUDGEMENT HOLDER ELECTS TO ENTER THE JUDGMENT IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS, ALL FURTHER PROCESS MUST
COME FROM THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS AND NO FURTHER PROCESS MAY BE ISSUED BY THE MAGISTERIAL DISTRICT JUDGE .
UNLESS THE JUDGMENT IS ENTERED IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS, ANYONE INTERESTED IN THE JUDGMENT MAY FILE
A REQUEST FOR ENTRY OF SATISFACTION WITH THE MAGISTERIAL DISTRICT JUDGE IF THE JUDGMENT DEBTOR PAYS IN FULL,
SETTLES, OR OTHERWISE COMPLIES WITH THE JUDGMENT.

(O‘ (0'07 Date L) 7
| certify that this is a true rect copy 37
Zlg -0 2 Date / 76
u

2012 SEAL

, Magisterial District Judge

<7 of the proceedings containing the judgment.

, Magisterial District Judge

My commission expires first Monday of January,

AOPC 315-06
DATE PRINTED: 6/06/07 3:24:00 PM
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" COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA

COUNTY OF: CLEARFIELD

CIVIL COMPLAINT

Pa.R.C.P.D.J. No. 206 sets forth those costs recoverable by the prevailing party.

Mag. Dist. No: F_LNNT‘FFI NAME and ADDRESS -
46-3-04 Prnile Tean S dvony
MDJ Name: Hon. ] . . ,
JAMES L. HAWKINS I3 Darlipg Sheat
aiess: 251 SPRING ST L Clear Al )2 p iebse J
PO BOX 362 VS.
HOUTZDALE, PA 16651-0362 DEFENDANT: NAME and ADDRESS
Taepnone: (814) 378-7160 l‘dm o Gebhe Shom T Shim 1
l‘ig” l //VJ "‘I l(‘ J\\a"ua-} (l‘ i rﬂi‘ ;’K;‘ "‘Zl. /fj Li(s_ 7
L FM(,;MH PA L ek o |
Docket No.: (v - 3G-077
AMOUNT. DATE PAID A
FLNGCOSTS s/ %07.-‘90 3 ;5107 Date Filed: 3. 5. 57
POSTAGE $ [ 1
SERVICE COSTS $ |
CONSTABLEED. $ [
TOTAL $ [

A4s¢ .05

TO THE DEFENDANT: The above named plaintiff(s) asks judgment against you for § 4ro1—F%

together with

costs upon the following claim (Civil fines must include citation of the statute or ordinance

violated): § |, hid Lo ~ il o Acioon N hilony ey

Gk Hhey o hao

5

[N

ik hiX o ¢ bniee whaoh ‘”‘“‘l &)

Chald hove. D wey doth By Bl Cakbose Phey bel b rest of g

P“Y’”!L\ b thau T haw had o Sﬂ’““’i Unm nrap g MEAYT Z’d""‘"' e
U..L\M W o skl Leve ((CN’ S j(\/\:glL\ '7‘\(-] Llcusc alx .M-7 uc’/ﬂ;b

P/ WA""W’/ "4 N \)‘-AuL;\/,L

l, {jwc {A Nean S\'L”V“h

verify that the facts set forth in this complaint are true and

correct to the best of my knowledge, information, and belief. This statement is made subject to the penaities of
Section 4904 of the Crimes Code (18 PA. C.S. § 4904) related to unswomn falsification to authorities.

Plaintiff's
Attomey:

{Signature of Plg‘ intiff or Authorized Agent)

Address:

Telephone:

IF YOU INTEND TO ENTER A DEFENSE TO THIS COMPLAINT, YOU SHOULD NOTIFY THIS OFFICE IMMEDIATELY
AT THE ABOVE TELEPHONE NUMBER. YOU MUST APPEAR AT THE HEARING AND PRESENT YOUR DEFENSE.
UNLESS YOU DO, JUDGMENT MAY BE ENTERED AGAINST YOU BY DEFAULT.

If you have a claim against the plaintiff which is within magisterial district judge jurisdiction and which
you intend to assert at the hearing, you must file it on a complaint form at this office at least five days

before the date set for the hearing.

If you are disabled and require a reasonable accommodation to gain access to the Magisterial District
Court and its services, please contact the Magisterial District Court at the above address or
telephone number. We are unable to provide transportation.

AOPC 308A-05
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CLEARFIELD COUNTY
RECORDER OF DEEDS

Karen L. Starck, Recorder
Maurene Inlow - Chief Deputy
P.O. Box 361
1 North Second Street, Suite 103
Clearfield, Pennsylvania 16830

*RETURN DOCUMENT TO:
Instrument Number - 200709556 LETITIA J BAAS
Recorded On 6/11/2007 At 8:33:41 AM 831 BARCLAY STREET

* Instrument Type - POWER OF ATTORNEY CLEARFIELD, PA 16830
* Total Pages - 5
Invoice Number - 168288
* Grantor - STRONG, PAMELA J
* Grantee - BAAS, LETITIA J
* Customer - LETITIA J BAAS

* FEES
STATE WRIT TAX $0.50
RECORDING FEES - $13.00
RECORDER
RECORDER IMPROVEMENT $3.00
FUND
COUNTY IMPROVEMENT FUND $2.00
TOTAL PAID $18.50

1 hereby CERTIFY that this document
i8 recorded in the Recorder’s Office of
Clearfield County, Pennsylvania.

THIS IS A CERTIFICATION PAGE

Do Not Detach

THIS PAGE IS NOW PART OF THIS LEGAL DOCUMENT

* _ Information denoted by an asterisk may change during the verification process and may not be reflected on this page.




LIMITED DURABLE POWER OF ATTORNEY

NOTICE

THE PURPOSE OF THIS POWER OF ATTORNEY IS TO GIVE THE PERSON YOU
DESIGNATE (YOUR "AGENT") BROAD POWERS TOHANDLE YOUR PROPERTY, WHICH
MAY INCLUDE POWERS TO SELL OR OTHERWISE DISPOSE OF ANY REAL OR
PERSONAL PROPERTY WITHOUT ADVANCENOTICE TO YOU OR APPROVALBY YOU.

THIS POWER OF ATTORNEY DOES NOT IMPOSE A DUTY ON YOUR AGENT TO
EXERCISE GRANTED POWERS, BUT WHEN POWERS ARE EXERCISED, YOUR AGENT
MUST USE DUE CARE TO ACT FOR YOUR BENEFIT AND IN ACCORDANCE WITH THIS
POWER OF ATTORNEY.

YOURAGENT MAY EXERCISE THE POWERS GIVEN HERE THROUGHOUT YOUR
LIFETIME, EVEN AFTER YOU BECOME INCAPACITATED, UNLESS YOU EXPRESSLY
LIMIT THE DURATION OF THESE POWERS OR YOU REVOKE THESE POWERS OR A
COURT ACTING ON YOUR BEHALF TERMINATES YOUR AGENT'S AUTHORITY.

YOUR AGENT MUST KEEP YOUR FUNDS SEPARATE FROM YOUR AGENT'S
FUNDS.

A COURT CAN TAKE AWAY THE POWERS OF YOUR AGENT IF IT FINDS YOUR
AGENT IS NOT ACTING PROPERLY.

THE POWERS AND DUTIES OF AN AGENT UNDER APOWER OF ATTORNEY ARE
EXPLAINED MORE FULLY IN 20 PA.C.S. CH. 56.

IF THERE IS ANYTHING ABOUT THIS FORM THAT YOU DO NOT UNDERSTAND,
YOU SHOULD ASK A LAWYER OF YOUR OWN CHOOSING TO EXPLAIN IT TO YOU.

I HAVE READ OR HAD EXPLAINED TO ME THIS NOTICE AND I UNDERSTAND
ITS CONTENTS.

/{Wéﬁ o, ¢/ilo

PAMELA J. STRONG, (Principal) (Date)

I, PAMELA J. STRONG, with a current address of 831 Barclay Street, Clearfield,
PA 16830, hereby appoint, LETITIA J. BAAS presently at 831 Barclay Street, Clearfield, PA
16830, my Attorney-in-fact (Agent), for me, and in my name or in my Agent's own name, and on
my behalf, to take all actions and perform all acts concerning my affairs as my Agent may deem
necessary and advisable, in my Agent's absolute discretion, limited to the following acts or actions

with respect to any person, matter, transaction or property, whether real, personal or mixed, tangible



or intangible, now owned or later acquired by me, also including, but not by way of limitation, the

following powers:

)

)

)

4)
©)

(6)
)

®)
©)
(10)

(1)

(12)
(13)

To receive and receipt for all sums of money or payments due or becoming due to
me from any source;

To endorse all checks or other instruments payable to me and deposit any monies,
checks and other instruments to which I at any time may be entitled in my name, or
in my Attorney-in-fact's name, or in our joint names, in any financial institution or
other fund depository;

To draw and sign checks, drafts or other orders for the payment of money and to
withdraw from any bank accounts or other fund depositaries now or hereafter
belonging to me and any substitute accounts created in any financial institutions or
with any other fund depository;

To pay any and all claims and debts now or hereafter payable by me;

To convey, encumber, improve, insure, lease, manage, maintain, mortgage, pledge,
possess, or take any other action with respect to any property, now or hereafter
owned by me, on such terms and conditions as my Attorney-in-fact considers
appropriate, including, but not limited to, the power to execute and deliver any
instruments of assignment and transfer necessary or proper to carry out the authority
hereby granted.

To purchase, rent or otherwise acquire any property for me and to pay for the same;

To institute, engage in and compromise any litigation and appear for me as necessary
before any court whether of record or not of record.

To execute, acknowledge and deliver all instruments in my name and as my act;
To engage and dismiss agents;

To withdraw and receive the income or corpus of any trust or fund to which I at any
time may be entitled;

To authorize my admission to a medical, nursing, residential or similar care facility
and to enter into agreements for my care; and

To authorize medical and surgical procedures for me.

I hereby nominate my Attorney-in-fact as the guardian of my person and estate in the
event I am ever adjudicated an incapacitated or incompetent person.

My Attorney-in-fact shall have the full power and authority to do everything

necessary in exercising all of the powers granted by this Power of Attorney as fully as I could do

if personally present.



I hereby ratify all that my Attorney-in-fact shall lawfully do or cause to be done by
virtue of this Power of Attorney.

THIS POWER OF ATTORNEY SHALL NOT BE AFFECTED BY MY
SUBSEQUENT DISABILITY OR INCAPACITY.

This Power of Attorney shall continue in force and may be accepted and relied upon
by any person to whom it is presented despite my purported revocation of it, until actual written
notice of such revocation has been received by that person.

The following is a specimen signature of the person to whom this Power of Attorney

is given:
) TI IA J BAAS, Agent
IN WITNESS WHEREOQF, I have hereunto set my hand and seal this 6™ day of June,
2007.
WITNESS:
Urre J [y 5L
sppion e e (SEAL)
/ P PAMELA J. STRONG
ACKNOWLEDGMENT
STATE OF PENNSYLVANIA s
COUNTY OF CLEARFIELD '

On this, the 6* day of June, 2007, before me, Timothy E. Durant, a Notary Public
in and for said State and County, the undersigned officer, personally appeared, PAMELA J.
STRONG, known to me (or satisfactorily proven) to be the person whose name is subscribed to the
within instrument, and acknowledged that she executed the same for the purposes therein contained.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand and official seal. e

.—v—'v/ N ‘. AN
— WY o

/ h“\ ﬂ \
./m AN AV e - (SEAL)

i : TimothyE. Durant Notary Pubhc & o
My Commission Expires: 10/10/09  coMHOMEALT OF PEANSILYATI © '
‘ ARIAL SEAL o i

mome"gakm NOTARY PUBLIC N
CLEARFIELD BORO, CLEARFIELD COUNTY JOR O T
3 MY COMMISSION EXPIRES OCTOBER 10, 2009 AT




ACKNOWLEDGMENT

I, LETITIA J. BAAS, have read the attached power of attorney and am the person identified
as the agent for the principal. I hereby acknowledge that in the absence of a specific provision to
the contrary in the power of attorney or in 20 Pa.C.S. when I act as agent:

I shall exercise the powers for the benefit of the principal.

I shall keep the assets of the principal separate from my assets.

I shall exercise reasonable caution and prudence.

I shall keep a full and accurate record of all actions, receipts and disbursements on behalf

of the principal.

Doty

4 WITIA J. BAAS, (Agent) (Date)
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IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY PENNSYLVANIA

Pamel,q AY S+(OA¢1

(Plaintiff)

31 6& rc,LOt\} S’l’

Street Address)

Leardye
iéaﬁﬁm;d PA (L §30

(Clty, State ZIP)

VS.

jeow\ 6 g‘fﬁ)/@
Tommy J. Strong

(Defendant)

|98 ] M. H, 2L 5

(Street Address)

Coaluut, PA 127

(City, State zIP)

— "”j‘ 200 Dot
@@%?ﬁ%#hw&pd 6

Wiham A. Shaw éXlOO

prothonotary/Clerk of GOUTEs

CIVIL ACTION

No. (]-1057 CV
Type of Case: 3)5 A"r)}’)etlf
Type of Pleading: CgﬂgLééQGQ QMML;upA

Filed on Behalf of:

DeSendant

(Plaintiff/Defendant)

ja/wvmw O Sf/umq/
(Filed By)/ 4

195-1 N Hob 5t Loalpet, PF1063T

(Address)

§14-472- 5273

(Phone)

;QLWHAWvQF’ S;é4ﬁ0ﬁ4’
(Slgdétﬁre)

Vs



IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA
CIVIL DIVISION

Civil Trial Listing/Certificate of Readiness

Plaintiff(s): P Amelg . S‘{‘roncj Case Number: 61 =] 057 D,
tf3/ /SQrcLQ\( S"L
CLOQ)"Q\CL—C{’, F'A 2(.(5’30
Jean B Stron
Defendant(s):  Tammvy J- g")‘(uy\q
1G5 7 N. d/LL 5F
KOQ'lvﬂorT J £ /(0(?(97

To the Prothonotary:

Arbitration Limit: i
Type Trial Requested: Jury Non-Jury Arbitration
Estimated Trial Time: | b s

Jury Demand Filed By:
Date Jury Demand Filed:

Please place the above-captioned case on the trial list. I certify that all discovery in the case has been
completed; all necessary parties and witnesses are available; serious settlement negotiations have been
conducted; the case is ready in all respects for trial, and a copy of this Certificate has been served upon all
counsel of record and upon all parties of record who are not represented by counsel.

—jWIA,QG §'£/¢4mc, ?—7'—()7

S#fnature) v (Date)
For the Plaintift. 0 el - S Frong %14-762-5785 Telephone Number
For the Defendant: :)-60\ n B Se ong g 14 622 ~513 Telephone Number
For Additional Defendant: ] 4m tyg 3.9 +ron3 g’ (- Q 12-6213 Telephone Number
Certification of Current Address for all parties or counsel of record:
Name: (@mela - Srang Address: 3/ Barclay City/state/Zip:(Lea L, et _yp165%
Name: Jean 8. Hrong Address: /95 (V. M L 54 City/State/Zip: C@qlﬂr’f‘/ VA /627
Name: Tammey I S¥rone, Address: /95-2 M. b4 2¢ 5S¢ QﬁyLStLte_/Lip;(ba/:m/f} A3y
Name: Y Address: City/State/Zip:
Name: Address: City/State/Zip:
Name: Address: City/State/Zip:




IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

CIVIL DIVISION
|
PAMELA J. STRONG |
VS. : No. 07-1057-CD
JEAN B. STRONG AND
TAMMY J. STRONG
ORDER

T
NOW, this  [©"  day of October, 2007, it is the ORDER of the Court that

the above-captioned matter is scheduled for Arbitration on Thursday, November 29, 2007 at

1:00 P.M. in the Conference/Hearing Room No. 3, 2" Floor, Clearfield County Courthouse, -

Clearfield, PA. The following have been appointed as Arbitrators:
Christopher J. Shaw, Esquire, Chairman
Paul Colavecchi, Esquire |

I Lea Ann Heltzel, Esquire

Pursuant to Local Rule 1306A, you must submit your Pre-Trial Statement seven

(7) days prior to the scheduled Arbitration. The original should be forwarded to the Court

Administrator’s Office and copies to opposing counsel and each member of the Board of

Arbitrators. For your convenience, a Pre-Trial (Arbitration) Memorandum Instruction Form

in enclosed as well as a copy of said Local Rule of Court.

BY THE COURT:

Nl

FREDRIC J. AMMERMAN

=il M wee
ﬁ&“;?z%u clh
102007

William A. Shaw
Prothonotary/Clerk of Courts
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IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY
PENNSYLVANIA
Pamela J. Strong

vs. No. 2007-01057-CD
Jean Bette Strong and J. Tammy Strong

OATH OR AFFIRMATION OF ARBITRATORS
Now, this 29th day of November, 2007, we the undersigned, having been appointed arbitrators
in the above case do hereby swear, or affirm, that we will hear the evidence and allegations of
the parties and justly and equitably try all matters in variance submitted to us, determine the
matters in controversy, make an award, and transmit the same to the Prothonotary within twenty

(20) days of the date of hearing of the same.

g irgnan
Paul Colavecchi, Esq. &&\V . e -
Lea Ann Heltzel, Esq. V4 Qﬁzf,’ﬂ///g&’

4 «

Christopher J. Shaw, Esq.

Sworn to and subscribed before me this
No/vernber 29,2007
/ e
Prothonotary
AWARD OF ARBITRATORS
Now, this 29 day of p)over~bR2., 2007 we the undersigned arbitrators appointed in
this case, after being duly sworn, and having heard the evidence and allegations of the parties, do

award and find as follows: Tud £ "6""?9 t 5, P (= The
DMMU\-L amowent 06 #387,2[ + prcool Qoall,

(Continue if needed on reverse.)

4h ENTRY OF AW
Now, thiq/@ day of _A !Q Vermbes, RAoD7, 1 hereby certify that the above award was
entered of record this date in the proper dockets and notice by mail of the return and entry of said
award duly given to the parties or their attorneys.

WITNESS MY HAND AND THE SEAL O(TH%UW
/\) . - Wéﬂ/

Prothonotary
By

‘ Noh é,gh) A qu -
&7 | Pas St.
A&:53 > sh eQOJPA 10830

P A oy NO’HCQ’{O N'SS"
Mt wotariCion of Goure 1951 Ne #hll S
Coalport PR 1037



Pamela J. Strong : INTHE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF
CLEARFIELD COUNTY
Vs. : No. 2007-01057-CD

Jean Bette Strong and Tammy J. Strong

NOTICE OF AWARD (;
TO: JEAN BETTE STRONG

You are herewith notified that the Arbitrators appointed in the above case have filed
their award in this office on November 29, 2007 and have awarded:

Judgment for Plaintiff and against the Defendant in the amount of $887.21 + record
costs. No further award on the Counterclaim.

William A. Shawy

R
Prothonot ) 7
Bry0 o («),; Jél‘ o 4
November 29, 2007 -

Date

In the event of an Appeal from Award of Arbitration within thirty (30) days of date of
award.



Pamela J. Strong - IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF
CLEARFIELD COUNTY
Vs. : No. 2007-01057-CD

Jean Bette Strong and Tammy J. Strong

@@k

NOTICE OF AWARD

TO: TAMMY J. STRONG

You are herewith notified that the Arbitrators appointed in the above case have filed
their award in this office on November 29, 2007 and have awarded:

Judgment for Plaintiff and against the Defendant in the amount of $887.21 + record
costs. No further award on the Counterclaim.

William A. Shaw

Prothonota
November 29, 2007 A >
Date

In the event of an Appeal from Award of Arbitration within thirty (30) days of date of
award.



Pamela J. Strong : IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF
CLEARFIELD COUNTY
Vs. : No. 2007-01057-CD

N
Jean Bette Strong and Tammy J. Strong e f D
NOTICE OF AWARD J

You are herewith notified that the Arbitrators appointed in the above case have filed
their award in this office on November 29, 2007 and have awarded:

TO: PAMELA J. STRONG

Judgment for Plaintiff and against the Defendant in the amount of $887.21 + record
costs. No further award on the Counterclaim.

William A. Shaw
Prothonotary (

—
By '\/2-_,{”—' ‘@/

November 29, 2007
Date

In the event of an Appeal from Award of Arbitration within thirty (30) days of date of
award.



Pamela J. Strong

COURT OF 'COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY

PENNSYIAUUILA

jan 08 2%{1@ 7

. CIVIL ACTION Al e

(Plaintiff)

210 East Walnut Street

Prothenotary/Cier, o Cr.m.
Vel vy pipn

NS YV\CRE o, Doy

No. 2007-01057-CD

A (Street Address)
" Clearfield, PA 16830

Type of Case: Arbitration

(City, State zIPp)

WHS.
Jean Bette Strong .
Tammy J. Strong

Type of Pleading: Praecipe
for Judgment

Filed on Behalf of:

Pamela J, Strong -
(Plaintiff/Defendant)

Defend
195-1 Norttf ehepdant)

195-2 North Hill Street

(street Address)
.Coalport, PA 16627
- Coalport, PA 16627

- (City, State ZzZIP)

Pamela J. Strong
(Filed by) Plaintiff

210 Eést Walnut Street, Clearfiéld, PA

(Address)

765-4696
(Phone) .

L4/ e

(Signature)




IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA
CIVIL DIVISION

Pamela J. Strong,

Plaintiff, *
*
Vs No. 2007 - 1057 - CD
*
Jean Bette Strong and *
Tammy J. Strong,
Defendants *

PRAECIPE TO ENTER JUDGMENT = ARBITRATION AWARD

TO THE PROTHONOTARY:

Please enter judgmen; in favor of the Plaintiff, Pamela
J. Strong, and against the Defendants, Jean Bette Strong and
Tammy J. Strong, in the amount of $887.21 with interest from
November 29, 2007, along with costs on the award of Arbitrators

dated November 29, 2007.

I certify that a copy of this Praecipe has been mailed
to each other party who has appeared in this action or to

his/her attorney of record.

Respectfully submitted this g day of

'SN\ V/’cm‘ , 2008

fend_[ M5

Pamela J.'Strong
Plaintiff




IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA
CIVIL DIVISION

Pamela J. Strong,

Plaintiff, *
*
vs No. 2007 - 1057 - CD
*
Jean Bette Strong and *
Tammy J. Strong,
Defendants ¥*

Notice of Judgment

NOTICE is given that a JUDGMENT in the above
captioned matter has been entered in favor of Plaintiff on

TAnuway €, , 2008, pursuant to the Award of Arbitrators

dated November 29, 2007.

William Shaw, Prothonotary

By é)fﬁ@,\




IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANTA
CIVIL DIVISION

Pamela J. Strong,

Plaintiff, *
*
vs No. 2007 - 1057 - ¢CD
*
Jean Bette Strong and *
Tammy J. Strong,
Defendants *

Notice of Judgment

NOTICE is given that a JUDGMENT in the above
captioned matter has been entered in favor of Plaintiff on

Jawwany  § » 2008, pursuant to the Award of Arbitrators

dated November 29, 2007.

William Shaw, Prothonotary

Ry //8




IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY .
PENNSYLVANIA
STATEMENT OF JUDGMENT

Pamela J. Strong

Plaintiti(s)
No.: 2007-01057-CD
Real Debt: $887.21
Aty’s Commnz §

Vs. Costs: $

nt. From: $

Jean Belte Strong Eitey: $20.00

Tammy I. Strong

Defendant(s)

lnstrument: Arbitration Award Judgment
Date of Entry: January 8. 2008

Expires: January 8. 2013

Certified from the record this January 8. 2008

Witliam A. Shaw. Prothonotary

SIGN BELOW FOR SATISFACTION

Receivedon . .ofdefendant full satisfaction of this Judgment.
Debt. Interest and Costs and Prothonotary is authorized to enter Satistaction on the same.

Plainti(f’Attorney



IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA
CIVIL ACTION - LAW

PAMELA J. STRONG

&

4w (loslw

)

PLAINTIFF ) No.2007-1057 Yiser A Snge

) P oinonorry/Clsrk of Cours
VS. ) AMOUNT OF JUDGMENT: \ (& 7©

) $1330.82 G e Lo
JEAN BETTE STRONG and ) B s
TAMMY JO STRONG (deceased) ) Shn.
DEFENDANTS )

RELEASE OF JUDGMENT

KNOWN ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS THAT Pamela J. Strong, the Plaintiff named in the
above captioned judgment, for and in consideration of the sum of One and 00/100 ($1.00) Dollar, lawful
money of the United States, to it paid by Jean Bette Strong and Tammy J. Strong, deceased, Defendants,
the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and intending to be legally bound, does by these presents
forever aquit, exonerate, discharge and release from the lien and obligation of the above entitled judgment

and of and from all suits, actions, executions, costs, damages and demands whatsoever, for or on account
or by reason of judgment.

ANDIT IS FURHTER AGREED that the Plaintiff above named will not look for payment of any part

of the principal, interest, fines, costs and/or fees of the above-captioned judgment now or hereafter to
become due.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the said Pamela J. Strong has caused her hand and seal to be affixed to this
instrument this 28" day of May, 2011.

WITNESS:

Pk { Sty

Pamela J. Strong

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA

SS
COUNTY OF CAMBRIA :

ON THIS the 27th day of May, 2011, before me, a notary public, the undersigned officer,
personally appeared Pamela J. Strong, known to me (or satisfactorily proven) to be the persons

whose names are subscribed to the within instrument, and acknowledged that they executed the
same for the purposes therein contained.

IN WITNESS WHEREQF, I have hereunto set my hand and official seal.

NWEALTH OF pENNSYLVANIA

Notarial Seal
lic
Sherry, Notary Pub!
REb\;:\ Twp., Blalr County ot
My Commission Expires DecC: 13, 2 L
Mether, Penngvivania Rasociation of N

Notary Public Q
My Commission Expires: .

) fLQg
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Court AdminsTator's

O
ARBITRATION PRE-TRIAL STATEMENT OF PAMELA J3-STRONG

NOVEMBER 29, 2007

PAMELA J. STRONG
VS.
JEAN B. STRONG
TAMMY J. STRONG
No. 07-1057-CD
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o NOTICE OF JUDGMENT/TRANSCRIPT
COXMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA | ) CIVIL CASE

" COUNTY OF: CLEARFIELD

195 1 NORTH HILL ST
COALPORT, PA 16627

JAMES L. HAWEKINS L
251 SPRING ST Docket No.: CV-0000039-07
PO BOX 362 Date Filed: 3/05/07
HOUTZDALE, PA 16651-0362
THIS IS TO NOTIFY YOU THAT:
Judgment: FOR PLAINTIFF (Date of Judgment) 6/06/07

Mag. Dist. No: PLAINTIFF: NAME and ADDRESS
46-3-04 [STRONG, PAMELA
MDJ Name: Hon. 831 BARCLAY ST
JAMES I.. HAWKINS CLEARFIELD, PA 16830
Addess: 251 SPRING ST : L
PO BOX 362 VS.
HOUTZDALE, PA DEFENDANT: NAME and ADDRESS
Telephone: (814) 378-7160 16651-0362 I'Q?l.'R.()l'lG, JEAN BETTE, ET AL.

m Judgment was entered for: (Name) __ STRONG, PAMELA

Iz] Judgment was entered against: (N;mi) STRONG, TAMMY

in the amount of $ ’ hd
] Amount of Judgment $_1,084.00 ﬁ
[ ] Defendants are jointly and severally liable. Judgment Costs ¢ 153.11
Damages will be assessed on Date & Time__ Interest on Judgment 3 -2
D Attomey Fees $_______.00
|:| This case dismissed without prejudice. Total $ 1,237.11
|:| Amount of Judgment Subject to Attachment/42 Pa.C.S. § 8127 |post Judgment Credits ~ §
$ Post Judgment Costs $
D Portion of Judgment for physical damages arising out of T
residential lease $ Certified Judgment Total $

ANY PARTY HAS THE RIGHT TO APPEAL WITHIN 30 DAYS AFTER THE ENTRY OF JUDGMENT BY FILING A NOTICE
OF APPEAL WITH THE PROTHONOTARY/CLERK OF THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS, CIVIL DIVISION. YOU
MUST INCLUDE A COPY OF THIS NOTICE OF JUDGMENT/TRANSCRIPT FORM WITH YOUR NOTICE OF APPEAL.

EXCEPT AS OTHERWISE PROVIDED IN THE RULES OF CIVIL PROCEDURE FOR MAGISTERIAL DISTRICT JUDGES, IF THE

JUDGEMENT HOLDER ELECTS TO ENTER THE JUDGMENT IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS, ALL FURTHER PROCESS MUST

COME FROM THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS AND NO FURTHER PROCESS MAY BE ISSUED BY THE MAGISTERIAL DISTRICT JUDGE .
UNLESS THE JUDGMENT IS ENTERED IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS, ANYONE INTERESTED IN THE JUDGMENT MAY FILE

A REQUEST FOR ENTRY OF SATISFACTION WITH THE MAGISTERIAL DISTRICT JUDGE IF THE JUDGMENT DEBTOR PAYS IN FULL,

SETTLES, OR OTHERWISE COMPLIES WITH THE JUDGMENT.

b ) (0' 07 Date

\ Woutn) 7). AL e , Magisterial District Judge
} certify that this is a true a §re rect copy of th7( rd of the proceedings containing the judgment.
_'7 - (ﬁ . C‘7 Date o Erais ‘/ feer - , Magisterial District Judge

7/

[

My commission expires first Monday of January, 2012 SEAL



COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA A | CIVIL COMPLAINT
COUNTY OF: CLEARFIELD

Mg, Dist. Now F_M'N“FF: NAME and ADDRESS -
46-3-04 f’),’m:‘« Yoo S L,m,
MDJ Name: Hom. .
ms Il. m i JEI 6?..-[51./,.1 S“‘“‘"b”
Agess: 2571 SPRING ST LC'{M, Acld f 4 iLese N
PO BOX 362 VS.
HOUTZDALE, PA 16651-0362 II?_EFENDANTi NAME and ADDRESS -
Telephone: (814) 378"7160 T.:_..’; “ 3¢.‘i< S'L"ﬁi"-“ ,', Tﬁ_’k.mu.u‘ SJ’\-Q»:A,
S « 145 AL BT S Ve 7
196~ A Hit( Jweed Cabt £ 11 «7
Lft%'r’u'h PA it @ ety £ “
Docket No.: Cy-349-07
A DATE. PAID "
FILINGCOSTS  § ?WN%D 3 151077 Date Filed: 3. 5. 57
POSTAGE $ [ 1
SERVICE COSTS § Y
CONSTABLEED. $ {1
TOTAL $ [/

Pa.R.C.P.D.J. No. 206 sets forth those costs recoverable by the prevailing party. /7 ¥$v 1,05

TO THE DEFENDANT: The above named plaintiff(s) asks judgment against you for $__ 4"t —F¥  together with
costs upon the following claim (Civil fines must include citation of the statute or ordinance

violated): J me,_,_ _I/.A&‘j ,/‘\_ e wed€ 'I-L A‘W::/a A‘/;niuv
M 4-4-\‘7 hevw  hee j/""-"“'i o (A bk :‘/-5: e whipt 41\0, cl
Shald hovn Jwes Ma By Bl Cabhoose heg Fl dh resd of oy
P}L\,ML\ U 1"\141'\-/1 . j lld«\bi i\"".( 4-\; S/]g(\y‘i U nrap 4 Mo, ZN‘vL/I S

U-heah hy widt Lo bone S bnieles _”"1 heo ald S BV a,‘l;la

"{ ‘/’A'w'/ (4 A W*U"Ltva.g

I, lgnm: {/.\; Nean Sln vy verify that the facts set forth in this complaint are true and
correct to the best of my knowledge, information, and belief. This statement is made subject to the penalties of
Section 4904 of the Crimes Code (18 PA. C.S. § 4904) related to unswom falsification to authorities.

LA SL

(Signature of Plaintiff or Authorized Agent)

Plaintiff's
Attomney: Address:

Telephone:

IF YOU INTEND TO ENTER A DEFENSE TO THIS COMPLAINT, YOU SHOULD NOTIFY THIS OFFICE IMMEDIATELY
AT THE ABOVE TELEPHONE NUMBER. YOU MUST APPEAR AT THE HEARING AND PRESENT YOUR DEFENSE.
UNLESS YOU DO, JUDGMENT MAY BE ENTERED AGAINST YOU BY DEFAULT.

It you have a claim against the plaintiff which is within magisterial district judge jurisdiction and which
you intend to assert at the hearing, you must file it on a complaint form at this office at least five days
before the date set for the hearing.

If you are disabled and require a reasonable accommodation to gain access to the Magisterial District

Coiurt and ite enrviroe nlaaca rnntart tha Marnictarial Nictrint Canrt at tha ahaira addeace Ar
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Balance Due....... .00

Gift Cards now available. Please see any
associate for details.

Price Guarantee only guarantees the
price of the merchandise, not the
availability of merchandise. Price
Guarantee orders canceled by customer
are subject to a $10 service fee, except
where prohibited by 1aw. After 180 days
the last payment amount on the invoice,
all Price Guarantee amounts will be
subject to a $10 monthly service fee,
except where prohibited by law. All
service fees are NON-REFUNDABLE.

X____ I have received, read and
understand the Customer
Pick-up Policy
As part of this policy,
the customer has the right
to open, unpack and
inspect all items before
leaving the premises.

Any items needing service
must be returned to the store.

CUST PICK-UP MON-FRI 10-7 SAT PU LIMITED
PICK UP MERCH. HELD FOR 48 HOURS ONLY
CHECKS NOT ACCEPTED ON RECEIPT OF MERCH.

Receipt Must Be Retained
for ALL Exchanges or Refunds

CUSTOMER COPY
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SAPP BROS. TRUCK STOPS INC.

patE: f o) 36

SALT LAKE ~ CHEYENNE — DENVER — SIDNEY - OGALLALA
ESSA - YORK - FREMONT — COLUMBU Ol
CO.BLUFFS — JUNCTIONCITY - PERU

prone: 1G5 - 5321

Ty

so o' Yamela SHmag

SOLD BY/ CASH
gl "

[ cCHECK TYPE

AMT OF POINTS

CREDIT CARD

iHC

X (. (0D

10553

TOTAL

Reorder From NEBS CUSTENAT"orintina service 1-800-888-6327 NESS Inc Peteborcuoh, NHOI458  wwwnebs com

98.58

Ref. No' G 356801765
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To whom it may concern,

I Tammy Strong and my mother Jean Strong are filing for the items and money that Pam has caused us to
lose. We are also filing against her for the items that she is claiming belong to her and which isn’t true. My
father Thomas Strong asked Pam to move from Erie to Coalport to help take care of our disabled mother and
also help my father in certain areas. My father told Pam he could get her paid by CRI for all help and assistance
that she would provide for him and my mother. Whenever my father asked Pam to accept this agreement she
was residing at a homeless shelter in Erie, along with driving illegally and also was on probation. I Tammy
Strong drove from Maryland to Erie to pick Pam up and then drove her to my parents home in Coalport with the
little belongings that she had which consisted of her clothing and a few personal items.

My father passed away two days after Pam was brought here to assist my parents. Due to me living in
Maryland at the time Pam agreed to live with my mother in her home and help assist her everyday needs due to
my mother having disabilities. Pam and I made the agreement that she would live with my mother rent-free
until she finished fighting for her disability. At one point in time we had a rental lease between ourselves that
when she started to receive cash assistance or her disability she was to pay $150.00 a month with all utilities
included. When Pam moved in here all my mother’s appointments for her doctors visits were to be through
Health ride provided by Community Action. There was a van that was at my mother’s house that was used by
neighbors and tenants to drive Pam to the store to do any necessary shopping that needed to be done for my
mother. The van then broke down and was not repaired. I purchased a 2005 Dodge Ram 4x4 to be used by the
tenants and the neighbors for the same reason. I then received word that Pam was operating the vehicle without
a valid drivers license to go bar hopping or driving around while drinking. When I asked Pam if this was true
she said that I was not a true statement. I received a phone call from my mother’s caregiver stating that Pam had
totaled my truck while under the influence of alcohol. Pam was then hospitalized for injuries sustained when
she was in this accident. When she returned home from the hospital and I spoke to her about the truck we then
started to argue and that is when all of this nonsense came about. We got over the situation for the time being.
After she totaled my truck she then purchased a F-150 pickup truck with a camper from a man near Clearfield.
After she purchased the truck she titled the truck in my mothers name and put insurance on the truck without
any listing of a licensed driver. At that time neither my mother nor I had any knowledge of any of this. On
December 13, 2006 Pam was pulled over in Clearfield for driving without a valid drivers license and when
pulled over the police ran her name and found out that she had a bench warrant out for her arrest dueto a
probation violation. She was then placed in Clearfield County Prison. The night that she was taken to jail she
had made a phone call to Latisha Baas asking her to call and inform her mother and the caregivers of her
whereabouts. A few days later Pam was able to call my mothers home and to speak to the caregivers. When
speaking to them she had informed them of certain things that needed to be done for her while she was in jail.
Along with this she made the demand of not letting Tina Mortimer or [ Tammy Strong onto my mothers
property due to her having herself convinced that we were going to come up there and take everything that
belonged to her and my mother and also had my mother convinced that we were going to place her into a
nursing home due to Pam’s incarceration. At that time the caregivers were unsure of what to do because they
were afraid of losing their jobs due to going against Pam’s orders. On Christmas day I came to my mothers to
find out all of this had occurred. At this time I was still residing in Maryland. While at my mothers house for the
Christmas holiday I spoke to my mothers caregivers about some things that needed to be done while Pam was
not residing at my mothers home and was incarcerated. Also while I was at my mothers I had spoke to my uncle
Bill Gatehouse about the whole situation and he and I made arrangements to have my mothers bills paid,
groceries to be purchased, basically the things that Pam was doing before she went to jail. At this time Pam was
on the POA and shortly after Pam’s incarceration my Uncle and I had new POA papers drawn up taking Pam
off of it and placing my Uncle and me on the POA. A few weeks had gone past while Pam was in jail and my
mother then told the caregivers that Pam was physically and mentally abusing her. We then contacted the
Clearfield Area on Aging. They then filed the paperwork and Valerie Jackson came to my mother’s home for a
visit to talk to her about these things. My mother had told her that Pam was abusing her but unfortunately she
had never done it in front of the caregivers. Valerie then filed the paperwork, and on the day that Pam was in
front of Judge Ammerman Valerie put in a request for the no contact, which was granted by the Judge. After the
no contact order was put into effect I had to make arrangements to come up to Pennsylvania from Maryland to
help assist my mother. It was not working out this way because the caregivers were only allotted so many hours

2een. \0S1-L0



through CRI to provide care for my mother, which did not consist of them spending the nights with her. I then
went through the process of packing and giving my notices to my two employers so that I could move here to
Pennsylvania from Maryland to take care of my mother. On February 9,2007 I was done with my employment
and in the process of moving my belongings and myself to my mothers home. I now reside with her in Coalport.
I have lost out on a lot of money due to not being employed. I cannot find employment due to taking care of my
mother because of the caregivers only being there for so many hours a day. My mother has a lot of doctor’s
appointments to attend and unfortunately I have to attend these with my mother, which doesn’t help me in
finding employment.

After Pam was released from jail she had her friend Latisha Baas contact us about Pam’s belongings. We
received the list of things that Pam wanted and to the best of our ability got it all together as quickly as possible.
I had to make arrangements with a tenant Will Sweed to help us load the stuff that belonged to her and have him
deliver it to Pam. When we sent her things at that time we sent all of her belongings that were occupying her
bedroom at my mothers house. She had also listed the items that were outside items and unfortunately at the
time of her being released the weather was not that good, which delayed us getting her those items. The items
that were listed that belonged to her were sent to her other than the things that were listed that belonged to my
mother or purchased for my mother from Pam as gifts. The only other thing that was not sent was the shed and
that was the only thing that we could not get apart without it falling apart due to the way that it was assembled.
Our Uncle Bill Gatehouse and Will Sweed delivered all of Pam’s belongings to her. When the items were
packed and loaded from my mother’s house and at that time all her belongings were in one piece and not in
anyway harmed. After they were delivered to her and in her possession what happened to them I have no
knowledge of. While Pam was staying here before she went to jail she was using my mothers money for her
own personal needs such as gas for her vehicle, alcohol, cigars, and other miscellaneous items. I then became
aware of my mothers account having insuffient funds due to Pam misusing my mothers funds instead of for bills
and things that my mother needed. I was the one who paid $75.00 for Pam to take her DUI classes also I
provided the $600.00 for her to have her house arrest and also paid $50.00 for one of her fines through James
Hawkins office. The collections department should have record of the $600.00 that was paid for the house arrest
because I paid for it with a check from my own personal account.

As for the items listed on the recent paperwork from Pam that she is suing for there are many things that are
wrong with this list;
A: Winnie the Pooh Christmas ornaments 2 sets missing and 1 set broken-in another list sent prior to this one it
said that 2 sets were missing. It said nothing about a set being broken. These were sent to her with her
belongings.
B: Phone book with important phone numbers-the phonebook that she is referring to was my mothers book and
all of Pam’s numbers were wrote down on a piece of paper and sent to her.
C: Braddock Exchange collectible displaying a wolf scene-that was not sent due to the fact that my mother said
that was a gift purchased for her by Pam.
D: Three totes of Halloween decorations and a ¥; tub of thanksgiving decorations-Pam had purchased these
items for my mother with my mothers caregiver with Pam at time of purchase and Pam stated that she bought
these items for my mother. She purchased them when she got her lump sum from her disability and when she
returned from the store had told my mother look at what I bought you.
E: DVD/VHS player also purchased for my mother from Pam but was sent with Pam’s belongings to her.
F: VHS tapes and DVDS were sent. The ones that were sent were the ones that were in her bedroom and that
were nowhere near 20. There were a few VHS tapes and one or two DVD movies.
G: Teddy bear cookie jar with matching salt and peppershakers were sent to her with her other belongings.
H: Big snowman and snowwoman with snow children were all sent to her in her blue Christmas tub that
contained all of her Christmas items.
I: Cassette tapes were all sent that belonged to her that was with her CD’S in her bedroom.
J: Mobile home that she is referring to doesn’t belong to her it was purchased for her at one point in time and
then my father had papers drawn up for POA over Pam and that is when the trailer then was under my fathers
ownership. Pam had called the Clearfield State Police and had told them about the trailer, they then came to my
mother’s home and questioned me about this matter and I had provided the officer the necessary paperwork that
proved that Pam had no ownership over this trailer.



K: The $271.00 that she wants granted for the purchase of clothing and personal items purchased after her
release from jail due to not having her belongings from my mothers house which when she was released from
jail there was nobody to pack her things and my mother is disabled. The receipt that Pam has provided with the
paperwork from Wal-mart states the items that she purchased contained items such as nail polish, nail polish
remover, carton of cigarettes, sunglasses, manicure kit, hair dye perfume, Hallmark cards, magazine, are just a
few of the items on the receipt that are not needs, they are things that are something that you can do without. I
understand that she did need clothing and personal hygiene items but that should consist of soap, toothpaste,
toothbrush, shampoo, and conditioner. Those other items are trivial things half of which she never used while
living with my mother.

L: $150.00 that was used to purchase a fence to keep her animals in the yard, trash can used to store dog food
and a dog bed purchased for her dog-all these items were sent to her along with all of her animals and their
other items such as dog toys, treats, food, cat litter boxes, cat litter, cat food and so on.

M: New can of suave deodorant was sent with her belongings along with her shampoo and other personal
hygiene items.

N: 5 month old puppy removed illegally from my mothers home-the dog was not removed illegally it was taken
to the SPCA due to Pam being incarcerated for 90 days there was nobody to properly take care of the animals in
the house which at that time consisted of Pam’s 4 dogs and 1 cat. The caregivers took care of them for a few
weeks while Pam was in jail but the puppy was destroying my mothers belongings by chewing on the furniture,
it was not fully house trained so the caregivers had to clean up after the dogs bowel movements and if they were
not there to do it my mother had to and that was not easy for her. The dog was removed from the home along
with another puppy that Pam had got from a neighbor up the street from my mother the day she was arrested
because it to was a problem. The only reason that Pam is concerned about this dog is because she said that she
paid $150.00 for this dog from someone that she had met when she went to West Virginia illegally to visit
some old friends.

O: Phillips Magnavox television set was sent to her and at the time it was sent it was working fine before it left
the house.

P: The Gray toolbox that contained tools-was not at my mother’s house

Q: Emergency roadside kit-was not at my mother’s house

R: Silver and Black adjustable hose nozzle-could not find that so I purchased her two brand new ones with my
money and it was sent to her with her belongings.

S: Wheelbarrow-said that it was sent to her rusted and that the handles were broken, the wheelbarrow was sent
to her the way that I found it in my mothers yard when I came up to get her belongings together for her.

T: Plastic 3-D cups said that she had three but there were only two at my mother’s house and those to be sent to
her with her belongings.

U: 2 % cartons of smoker’s choice cigars-were sent to her with her other belongings because no one at the house
was a smoker.

V: Giant sized All laundry soap-caregivers used on my mother’s laundry not knowing that it was Pam’s so I
purchased her a new bottle that was actually bigger than the one used and dryer sheets were sent with her
belongings.

W: F-150 truck was drove to her residence at the time being 831 Barclay St Clearfield Pa 16830. I put
temporary tags on the vehicle with my money to drive it to her so that she would have the truck. Then she had
the Lawrence township police to try and arrest me for taking her the truck, due to the no contact order.

X: Full size suede couch-was purchased on Black Friday of 2006 with my money. The agreement was that
when Pam received her disability check on December the third that she was to pay the water bills owed on my
rental properties and an extra $45.00 on my mothers water bill with that money used to purchase the couch.
Instead of using her money to pay these bills she used my mothers checking account to pay for these and that
was not the agreement and I have the check to prove that.

Y: Kay Jewelers Birthstone ring-was not sent to her because it was no where to be found in my mothers house
and that was the ring that her and her ex boyfriend had purchased together and I was on the understanding that
was one of the items that he took whenever they had separated.

Z: Kenmore vacuum attachments-whatever was with the vacuum was sent along with the vacuum along with
her other belongings.



AA: Beige storage shed, platform, and cinder blocks-that was not sent due to the fact of the weather and no way
to take it apart without it falling apart due to the way that it was assembled. If taken apart there is a big chance
that it will not go back together the proper way and might not come apart the way that it should. I offered to go
to Lowe’s and purchase her a brand new shed but unfortunately she wanted $800.00 for it and that is not what it
costs to purchase that item.

BB: Fencing and posts for the dogs-sent to her the reason that it was cut and in rolls is because that is the way
that she had put it up in my mothers yard for her animals. She had to piece it together so that it would be high
enough for her dogs not jump over, they were constantly getting out and work properly with the posts. She also
made a make shift gate for access in and out of the yard for my mother when she needed to go places.

CC: Glass mirror with scene on it-purchased at the Sapp Brothers Truck Stop in Clearficld on December 2,
2006 for my mother from Pam as a Christmas gift. When the picture was taken from my mother’s home it was
not broken or marred in any way. That was also sent to her with her belongings. Latisha stated that it sat out on
the back porch for days before getting broken and tossed in the trash.

DD: Shot glasses with novelties-my mother claims that those were not Pam’s shot glasses that they belong to
my mother.

EE: Green garden hose-was sent to her with her belongings. Before it was sent to her I tested it myself and it
worked fine, there were no holes or leaks.

FF: Picture of gram and George-that picture belong to my mother. It was given to my mother and father.

GG: Wood for privacy fence-was not sent because the wood was mine from a trailer that someone had given to
me to take apart for the parts. I also paid James Huber to tear it part.

HH: Censor light-is installed at another address told her that I would purchase a new one.

1I: $28.00 used to purchase groceries-my mother provided Pam with food and toiletries that she used the whole
time that she resided with my mother.

J1: Big Santa Claus cookie jar-never found in my mother’s house.

In short Pam has caused nothing but grief and unnecessary heartache to my mother and me since she totaled
my truck. I am without employment, I owe money on the truck that she totaled, and in short she has a lot of
issues with the things that at this time are not important. I feel that Pam wants everything that she feels is owed
to her. But what about the things that are owed to my mother, like the Grandfather clock her dogs destroyed that
1 purchased. What about the wicker furniture they also chewed up. I feel that everything that she is claiming
wasn’t sent or that was destroyed is all a lie and I feel that we have been as cooperative in this whole situation
as we can be. I feel that we did get her the things that belonged to her as quickly as we could with the little
resources and help that we had. I don’t know what else we can do to resolve this situation but I would like it
resolved just as much as she does. Tuesday, November 20, 2007.

As for my list of witnesses : Bill Gatehouse, Tina Mortimer, Erica Evans and Betty Jo Potter.

Case #07-1057CD

Attached copies of the receipts I can provide.
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COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA

COUNTY OF; CLEARFIELD

Mag. Dist. No.:
46-3-04
MD.J Name: Hon.
JAMES L. HAWKINS
Aodress: 251 SPRING ST

RECEIPT OF PAYMENT

COMMONWEALTH OF

PENNSYLVANIA

PO BOX 362 VS.
HOUTZDALE, PA DEFENDANT: NAME and ADDRESS
Telephone: (814) 378-7160 16651-0362 [STRONG, PAMELA JEAN
195-2 N HILL STREET
REMITTER : COALPORT, PA 16627
TAMMY STRONG -
195 2 N. HILL ST Docket No.: TR-0000008-06

COALPORT, PA 16627

Date Filed: 1/09/06

S 75 §3745 §SA ACCI DAM TO UNATTENDED VEH OR PROPERT

(Charge)

RECEIPT NO: 039627 DATE: 3/21/06 PAGE: 1
SOURCE: PAID AT WINDOW AMOUNT RECEIVED: $ 50.00
METHOD: PAID BY CHECK AMOUNT APPLIED: $ 50.00
CHECK# 01117 COLLATERAL APPLIED: $ .00

CHANGE: $ .00
MANUAL RECEIPT#:
CITATION#: M0859837-6 NEXT PAYMENT AMOUNT: 50.00
COSTS INCLUDED ON: NEXT PAYMENT DATE: 4/28/06

NEXT PMTTYPE: TIME PAYMENT

PAYMENT DESCRIPTION

EMERGENCY MEDICAL SERVICE
MEDICAL CARE AVAIL.
JUDICIAL COMPUTER PROJECT
ACCESS TO JUSTICE

STATE FINE

TOTAL

CURRENT BALANCE DUE

RECVD FROM STRONG, TAMM
THANK YOU!

DATE PRINTED:
AOPC 450-99

BALANCE FWD

10.
40.

00
0o

3/21/06 10:25:42 AM

AMT APPLIED

1.14- 8.
4.57- 35
8.00-
2.00-
34.29- 265
50.00- 310

CURRENT BAL

86

.43



Clearfieid-Jetferson Zommunity Mentai Mealth Canter

100 CALDWELL DRIVE
DUBOIS, PENNSYLVANIA 15801
PHONE 814-371-1100

January 24, 2006 ﬂg,, The ros? ey

Ms. Pamela Strong
195 2nd North Hill Road
Coalport, PA 16627

Dear Ms. Strong:

Please be advised that you have been referred to us by Magistrate Hawkins
to complete a drug and alcohol evaluation. As we had no phone number to
contact you at, | have taken the liberty of scheduling this appointment for
Monday, February 6, 2006 at 9:00 a.m. in the Clearfield office. It is located
at 600 Leonard Street. The evaluation costs $75.00 and must be paid at the
time of evaluation. Please contact Sonya Knepp at 371-1100 ext. 233 if you
cannot make this appointment.

Sincerely,

N K T Lclides

2-6-06 - Pomele Strmg
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Dollar Tree Stores, Inc..

Store# 2163 (814) 946-8664

HAMMER i 1 oar
~SPRAY NOZZLE % 1.00 1.00{)
SPRAY NOZZLE 1.00 1.0
TOKIE—™——————""""1  T1.00 “TTON
CANDLE HOLDER 1 1.00 1.00T
SOUP MUG 1 1.00 1.007
SNICKERS 1 0.50 0.50N
SNICKERS 1 0.50 0.50N
TREATCO RAWHIDE 1 1.00 1.00T
Sub Total $8.00
FOOD TAX $0.00
SALES TAX $0.36
Total $8.36
Cash $20.51
CHANGE ====» $-12.15

Thank You for Shopping
Dollar Tree Stores
¥here Everything's $1.00

001540 2163 01 00012 18156 4/26/07 15:49
Sales Associate: Judy

fagloos o 5]
WAL-MART

ALWAYS LOW PRICES.
SUPERCENTER
WE SELL FOR LESS
MANAGER BRIAN MARTIN

( 814 ) 765 - 8089
ST# 2129 OP# 00004085 TE# 07 TR# 04267

ALL LIQUID 001111189349 8.44 X
BOUNCE SHEET 003700080070 3.94 X
SUBTOTAL 12,38
TAX 1 6.000 % 0.75
TOTAL 13.13

CASH TEND 13.25
CHANGE DUE 0.12

# ITEMS SOLD 2

TC8# 6114 0863 0902 6531 6

ATEANINmnr i

lay Definity UV Foam & Cleansers
03/12/07 19 59:3

Il
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#1787797799909641#
PAMELA STRONG
195-2 N HILL ST
COALPORT PA 16627

PO BOX 3498 O
CARROLLTOWN PA 15722-0349 , /Z_ .

Customer Information

nt #: 8212 20 220 0080354

Lobby: Mon,Tue, Thur,Fri 8-5:30, Wed
9-5:30. For 24 hour service and
6am-8pm,Sun 8am-5pm. 1-800-COMCAST.

Account SUmmary see reverse side for details

Previous Baiance $63.16
: : Payment - Thank You -64.00
Effective February 1, 2007, the In Home Wire -
Maintenance Plan will be renamed Service Protection Monthly Service for 01/05/07 - 02/04/07 29.99
Plan. For more information about our Service W“m
Protection Plan, call 1-800-COMCAST. Balance Due on Jan 26, 2007 $30.79
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Commonwealth of Pennsylvania
Court of Common Pleas

County of Clearfield

46th Judicial District

RECEIPT

Receipt Number: 17-2006-R6350
Recorded Date: 05/16/2006 01:51PM
Receipt Date: 05/16/2006

Payor: Tammy Jo Strong Payable to: Court of Common Pleas - Clearfield County
62 South Ritters Lane Clearfieid County Courthouse
Owings Mills, MD 21117 230 East Market Street

Clearfield, PA 16830
Payment Source: Mail

Payment Payment Method Check / Money Order Bank Transit Void Payment Amount
Date Number Number
05/16/2006  Check 2797 No $550.00

Responsible Participant: Pamela Jean Strong

Docket Number: CP-17-CR-0000332-2003 Short Caption: Comm. v. Strong, Pamela
Total Amount Owed by Responsible Participant on this case: $1,603.64
Next Payment Due Date: 11/30/2007 Next Payment Amount: $40.00
Total Amount Owed by Responsible Participant on all non-archived cases in this Court: $1,716.90
Responsible Participant: Pamela J Strong
Docket Number: CP-17-MD-0000075-2006 Short Caption: IN RE: Home Detention
Total Amount Owed by Responsible Participant on this case: $113.26
Next Payment Due Date: 11/30/2007 Next Payment Amount: $40.00
Total Amount Owed by Responsible Participant on all non-archived cases in this Court: $1,716.90

Payment Summary:
Total Payment Received: $ 550.00
Change Amount: $ 0.00
Retained Unapplied Amount: 3 0.00
Payments Less Change: $ 550.00

Comments:
RETAIN THIS RECEIPT FOR YOUR RECORDS

AOPC 2128 - 2007 REV. 11/21/2007

11/21/2007 12:01:57PM



